Applications
Patch Clamp
Patch Clamp Microperfusion
Intracellular Recording
Extracellular Recording
Microiontophoresis
Pressure Applications
Non-electrical Pressure

Applications
Intracellular Recording
Microiontophoresis
E SERIES HOLDERS
E SERIES - Straight Body Holders
ESP-FxxN
ESW-MxxP
E45-MxxP E45-FxxN
ERP-MxxP
ERW-FxxN
port
port
port
Intracellular Recording • Microiontophoresis
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Pellet 2 mm Pin No 1.0 ESP-M10N 64-0992
1.2 ESP-M12N 64-0993
1.5 ESP-M15N 64-0994
2.0 ESP-M20N 64-1260
Yes 1.0 ESP-M10P 64-0995
1.2 ESP-M12P 64-0996
1.5 ESP-M15P 64-0997
2.0 ESP-M20P 64-0998
2 mm Jack No 1.0 ESP-F10N 64-0980
1.2 ESP-F12N 64-0981
1.5 ESP-F15N 64-0982
2.0 ESP-F20N 64-0983
Yes 1.0 ESP-F10P 64-0984
1.2 ESP-F12P 64-0985
1.5 ESP-F15P 64-0986
2.0 ESP-F20P 64-0987
Wire 2 mm Pin No 1.0 ESW-M10N 64-1011
1.2 ESW-M12N 64-1012
1.5 ESW-M15N 64-1013
2.0 ESW-M20N 64-1014
Yes 1.0 ESW-M10P 64-1015
1.2 ESW-M12P 64-1016
1.5 ESW-M15P 64-1017
2.0 ESW-M20P 64-1018
E SERIES - 45° Body Holders
Warner Instruments Inc. • Phone (203) 776-0664 • Toll Free U.S. (800) 599-4203 • Fax (203) 776-1278 • www.warneronline.com 5
port
port
port
port
*Vented models are standard with the Warner OC-725 Oocte Clamp.
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Wire 2 mm Jack No 1.0 ESW-F10N 64-0999
1.2 ESW-F12N 64-1000
1.5 ESW-F15N 64-1001
2.0 ESW-F20N 64-1002
Yes 1.0 ESW-F10P 64-1003
1.2 ESW-F12P 64-1004
1.5 ESW-F15P 64-1005
2.0 ESW-F20P 64-1006
Vent* 1.0 ESW-F10V 64-1007
1.2 ESW-F12V 64-1008
1.5 ESW-F15V 64-1009
2.0 ESW-F20V 64-1010
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Pellet 2 mm Pin No 1.0 E45P-M10N 64-0908
1.2 E45P-M12N 64-0909
1.5 E45P-M15N 64-0910
2.0 E45P-M20N 64-0911
Yes 1.0 E45P-M10P 64-0912
1.2 E45P-M12P 64-0913
1.5 E45P-M15P 64-0914
2.0 E45P-M20P 64-0915
2 mm Jack No 1.0 E45P-F10N 64-0900
1.2 E45P-F12N 64-0901
1.5 E45P-F15N 64-0902
2.0 E45P-F20N 64-0903
Yes 1.0 E45P-F10P 64-0904
1.2 E45P-F12P 64-0905
1.5 E45P-F15P 64-0906
2.0 E45P-F20P 64-0907
Wire 2 mm Pin No 1.0 E45W-M10N 64-0924
1.2 E45W-M12N 64-0925
1.5 E45W-M15N 64-0926
2.0 E45W-M20N 64-0927
Yes 1.0 E45W-M10P 64-0928
1.2 E45W-M12P 64-0929
1.5 E45W-M15P 64-0930
2.0 E45W-M20P 64-0931
E SERIES - 45° Body Holders    continued
E SERIES - 90° Body Holders
Warner Instruments Inc. • Phone (203) 776-0664 • Toll Free U.S. (800) 599-4203 • Fax (203) 776-1278 • www.warneronline.com6
port
port
port
port
port
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Wire 2 mm Jack No 1.0 E45W-F10N 64-0916
1.2 E45W-F12N 64-0917
1.5 E45W-F15N 64-0918
2.0 E45W-F20N 64-0919
Yes 1.0 E45W-F10P 64-0920
1.2 E45W-F12P 64-0921
1.5 E45W-F15P 64-0922
2.0 E45W-F20P 64-0923
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Pellet 2 mm Pin No 1.0 ERP-M10N 64-0940
1.2 ERP-M12N 64-0941
1.5 ERP-M15N 64-0942
2.0 ERP-M20N 64-0943
Yes 1.0 ERP-M10P 64-0944
1.2 ERP-M12P 64-0945
1.5 ERP-M15P 64-0946
2.0 ERP-M20P 64-0947
2 mm Jack No 1.0 ERP-F10N 64-0932
1.2 ERP-F12N 64-0933
1.5 ERP-F15N 64-0934
2.0 ERP-F20N 64-0935
Yes 1.0 ERP-F10P 64-0936
1.2 ERP-F12P 64-0937
1.5 ERP-F15P 64-0938
2.0 ERP-F20P 64-0939
Wire 2 mm Pin No 1.0 ERW-M10N 64-0956
1.2 ERW-M12N 64-0957
1.5 ERW-M15N 64-0958
2.0 ERW-M20N 64-0959
Yes 1.0 ERW-M10P 64-0960
1.2 ERW-M12P 64-0961
1.5 ERW-M15P 64-0962
2.0 ERW-M20P 64-0963
2 mm Jack No 1.0 ERW-F10N 64-0948
1.2 ERW-F12N 64-0949
1.5 ERW-F15N 64-0950
2.0 ERW-F20N 64-0951
Yes 1.0 ERW-F10P 64-0952
1.2 ERW-F12P 64-0953
1.5 ERW-F15P 64-0954
2.0 ERW-F20P 64-0955
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Pellet 2 mm Jack No 1.0 E45P-F10NH 64-1023
1.2 E45P-F12NH 64-1024
1.5 E45P-F15NH 64-1025
2.0 E45P-F20NH 64-1026
Yes 1.0 E45P-F10PH 64-1039
1.2 E45P-F12PH 64-1040
1.5 E45P-F15PH 64-1041
2.0 E45P-F20PH 64-1042
Wire 2 mm Jack No 1.0 E45W-F10NH 64-1019
1.2 E45W-F12NH 64-1020
1.5 E45W-F15NH 64-1021
2.0 E45W-F20NH 64-1022
Yes 1.0 E45W-F10PH 64-1035
1.2 E45W-F12PH 64-1036
1.5 E45W-F15PH 64-1037
2.0 E45W-F20PH 64-1038
Vent* 1.0 E45W-F10VH 64-1051
1.2 E45W-F12VH 64-1052
1.5 E45W-F15VH 64-1053
2.0 E45W-F20VH 64-1054
E SERIES with Handle
port
Warner Instruments Inc. • Phone (203) 776-0664 • Toll Free U.S. (800) 599-4203 • Fax (203) 776-1278 • www.warneronline.com 7
Holders include a 6.3 mm diameter X 6.3 cm

Standard Glass Sizes: 1.0, 1.2, 1.5,
1.7 and 2.0 mm
Applications
Patch Clamp Recording
Intracellular Recording
Q SERIES HOLDERS
Q SERIES Holders with 1 mm pin
QSW-Bxxp QRW-AxxN
QSW-TxxP Q45W-AxxP
port
Compatible with Warner Patch Clamps PC-501 & PC-505 and Axon Patch Clamps (older style prior to 2/1/95)
NOTE: Holders without ports are not suitable for patch clamp recording.
Patch Clamp Recording • Intracellular Recording
port
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Wire Straight No 1.0 QSW-A10N 64-1105
1.2 QSW-A12N 64-1106
1.5 QSW-A15N 64-1107
1.7 QSW-A17N 64-0745
2.0 QSW-A20N 64-1108
Yes 1.0 QSW-A10P 64-0821
1.2 QSW-A12P 64-0822
1.5 QSW-A15P 64-0823
1.7 QSW-A17P 64-0978
2.0 QSW-A20P 64-0824
45° No 1.0 Q45W-A10N 64-0841
1.2 Q45W-A12N 64-0842
1.5 Q45W-A15N 64-0843
1.7 Q45W-A17N 64-1098
2.0 Q45W-A20N 64-0844
Yes 1.0 Q45W-A10P 64-1055
1.2 Q45W-A12P 64-1056
1.5 Q45W-A15P 64-1057
1.7 Q45W-A17P 64-0968
2.0 Q45W-A20P 64-1058
90° No   1.0 QRW-A10N 64-0861
1.2 QRW-A12N 64-0862
1.5 QRW-A15N 64-0863
1.7 QRW-A17N 64-1103
2.0 QRW-A20N 64-0864
Yes 1.0 QRW-A10P 64-1075
1.2 QRW-A12P 64-1076
1.5 QRW-A15P 64-1077
1.7 QRW-A17P 64-0973
2.0 QRW-A20P 64-1078
port
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Hybrid Straight No 1.5 QSH-A15N 64-1351
1.7 QSH-A17N 64-1352
2.0 QSH-A20N 64-1353
Yes 1.5 QSH-A15P 64-1354
1.7 QSH-A17P 64-1355
2.0 QSH-A20P 64-1356
9
port
Q SERIES Holders with 1 mm pin, threaded collar
Compatible with: Axon Patch Clamps and Microelectrode Amps post 2/1/95
NOTE: Holders without ports are not suitable for patch clamp recording.
port
Warner Instruments Inc. • Phone (203) 776-0664 • Toll Free U.S. (800) 599-4203 • Fax (203) 776-1278 • www.warneronline.com
port
port
port
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Wire Straight No 1.0 QSW-T10N 64-1121
1.2 QSW-T12N 64-1122
1.5 QSW-T15N 64-1123
1.7 QSW-T17N 64-0749
2.0 QSW-T20N 64-1124
Yes 1.0 QSW-T10P 64-0837
1.2 QSW-T12P 64-0838
1.5 QSW-T15P 64-0839
1.7 QSW-T17P 64-1097
2.0 QSW-T20P 64-0840
45° No 1.0 Q45W-T10N 64-0857
1.2 Q45W-T12N 64-0858
1.5 Q45W-T15N 64-0859
1.7 Q45W-T17N 64-1102
2.0 Q45W-T20N 64-0860
Yes 1.0 Q45W-T10P 64-1071
1.2 Q45W-T12P 64-1072
1.5 Q45W-T15P 64-1073
1.7 Q45W-T17P 64-0972
2.0 Q45W-T20P 64-1074
90° No 1.0 QRW-T10N 64-0877
1.2 QRW-T12N 64-0878
1.5 QRW-T15N 64-0879
1.7 QRW-T17N 64-0744
2.0 QRW-T20N 64-0880
Yes 1.0 QRW-T10P 64-1091
1.2 QRW-T12P 64-1092
1.5 QRW-T15P 64-1093
1.7 QRW-T17P 64-0977
2.0 QRW-T20P 64-1094
Hybrid Straight No 1.5 QSH-T15N 64-1363
1.7 QSH-T17N 64-1364
2.0 QSH-T20N 64-1365
Yes 1.5 QSH-T15P 64-1366
1.7 QSH-T17P 64-1367
2.0 QSH-T20P 64-1368
Warner Instruments Inc. • Phone (203) 776-0664 • Toll Free U.S. (800) 599-4203 • Fax (203) 776-1278 • www.warneronline.com10
Q SERIES Holders with BNC connector
Compatible with: Heka, List and Dagan Patch Clamps
NOTE: Holders without ports are not suitable for patch
clamp recording.
port
port
port
Q45-BxxP
Wire/Pellet Connector Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Wire Straight No 1.0 QSW-B10N 64-1109
1.2 QSW-B12N 64-1110
1.5 QSW-B15N 64-1111
1.7 QSW-B17N 64-0746
2.0 QSW-B20N 64-1112
Yes 1.0 QSW-B10P 64-0825
1.2 QSW-B12P 64-0826
1.5 QSW-B15P 64-0827
1.7 QSW-B17P 64-0979
2.0 QSW-B20P 64-0828
45° No 1.0 Q45W-B10N 64-0845
1.2 Q45W-B12N 64-0846
1.5 Q45W-B15N 64-0847
1.7 Q45W-B17N 64-1099
2.0 Q45W-B20N 64-0848
Yes 1.0 Q45W-B10P 64-1059
1.2 Q45W-B12P 64-1060
1.5 Q45W-B15P 64-1061
1.7 Q45W-B17P 64-0969
2.0 Q45W-B20P 64-1062
90° No 1.0 QRW-B10N 64-0865
1.2 QRW-B12N 64-0866
1.5 QRW-B15N 64-0867
1.7 QRW-B17N 64-1104
2.0 QRW-B20N 64-0868
Yes 1.0 QRW-B10P 64-1079
1.2 QRW-B12P 64-1080
1.5 QRW-B15P 64-1081
1.7 QRW-B17P 64-0974
2.0 QRW-B20P 64-1082
Hybrid Straight No 1.5 QSH-B15N 64-1357
1.7 QSH-B17N 64-1358
2.0 QSH-B20N 64-1359
Yes 1.5 QSH-B15P 64-1360
1.7 QSH-B17P 64-1361
2.0 QSH-B20P 64-1362
port
Warner Instruments Inc. • Phone (203) 776-0664 • Toll Free U.S. (800) 599-4203 • Fax (203) 776-1278 • www.warneronline.com 11
Specifications
Body Material: Polycarbonate

*References
Nehr, E. and Eckert, R.: Fast patch-pipette internal perfusion with minimum solution
flow. Grinnel, A.D., Armstrong, D. and Jackson, M.B.: Calcium and Ion Channel Modulation,
Plenum Press, N.Y.
Cull-Candy, S.G., Miledi, R. and Parker, I.: Single glutamate-activated channels
recorded from locust muscle fibers with perfused patch clamp electrodes. J. Physiology
32-, 195-210.
Pusch, M. and Nehr, E. (1987) Kinetics of loading small cells with various compounds
by use of patch pipettes. Pflugers Archives (Spring Meeting of the Physiol. Ges.).
Tang, J.M., Wang, J. and Eisenberg, R.S. (1992) Perfusing patch pipettes. Methods in
Enzymol. 207, 176-181.
Patch Clamp Microperfusion
port
port
Wire/Pellet Body Style Port Connector Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Wire Straight Yes 1 mm Pin 1.0 PESW-A10P 64-1144
1.2 PESW-A12P 64-1145
1.5 PESW-A15P 64-1146
1.7 PESW-A17P 64-1371
2.0 PESW-A20P 64-1147
BNC 1.0 PESW-B10P 64-1148
1.2 PESW-B12P 64-1149
1.5 PESW-B15P 64-1150
1.7 PESW-B17P 64-1369
2.0 PESW-B20P 64-1151
1 mm pin  1.0 PESW-T10P 64-1160
Threaded 1.2 PESW-T12P 64-1161
Collar 1.5 PESW-T15P 64-1162
1.7 PESW-T17P 64-1373
2.0 PESW-T20P 64-1163
port (B)
Warner Instruments Inc. • Phone (203) 776-0664 • Toll Free U.S. (800) 599-4203 • Fax (203) 776-1278 • www.warneronline.com12
Specifications
Body Material:  9.3 mm diameter acrylic

port (FL)
port (ML)
port (A)
Intracellular and Extracellular Recording • Microiontophoresis
Pressure Ports:
A  – Accepts 1.5 mm (1/16") tubing
B  – Accepts 2.4 mm (3/32") tubing
ML – Accepts female Luer fitting
FL – Accepts male Luer fitting
T* – Accepts 1/4-28 male thread
fitting
* Holders with the T port are compatible
with the Picospritzer® system made
by General Valve Corp.
Body Style Connector Coupling Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Straight 2 mm Jack Wire 1/16" barb 1.0 MEW-F10A 64-1220
1.2 MEW-F12A 64-1221
1.5 MEW-F15A 64-1222
2.0 MEW-F20A 64-1223
1/32" barb 1.0 MEW-F10B 64-1224
1.2 MEW-F12B 64-1225
1.5 MEW-F15B 64-1226
2.0 MEW-F20B 64-1227
male Luer 1.0 MEW-F10ML 64-1232
1.2 MEW-F12ML 64-1233
1.5 MEW-F15ML 64-1234
2.0 MEW-F20ML 64-1235
female Luer 1.0 MEW-F10FL 64-1228
1.2 MEW-F12FL 64-1229
1.5 MEW-F15FL 64-1230
2.0 MEW-F20FL 64-1231
threaded 1.0 MEW-F10T 64-1236
1/4-28 1.2 MEW-F12T 64-1237
1.5 MEW-F15T 64-1238
2.0 MEW-F20T 64-1239
Straight 2 mm Jack Pellet 1/16" barb 1.0 MEP-F10A 64-1180
1.2 MEP-F12A 64-1181
1.5 MEP-F15A 64-1182
2.0 MEP-F20A 64-1183
1/32" barb 1.0 MEP-F10B 64-1184
1.2 MEP-F12B 64-1185
1.5 MEP-F15B 64-1186
2.0 MEP-F20B 64-1187
male Luer 1.0 MEP-F10ML 64-1192
1.2 MEP-F12ML 64-1193
1.5 MEP-F15ML 64-1194
2.0 MEP-F20ML 64-1195
female Luer 1.0 MEP-F10FL 64-1188
1.2 MEP-F12FL 64-1189
1.5 MEP-F15FL 64-1190
2.0 MEP-F20FL 64-1191
threaded 1.0 MEP-F10T 64-1196
1/4-28 1.2 MEP-F12T 64-1197
1.5 MEP-F15T 64-1198
2.0 MEP-F20T 64-1199
Warner Instruments Inc. • Phone (203) 776-0664 • Toll Free U.S. (800) 599-4203 • Fax (203) 776-1278 • www.warneronline.com 13
Specifications
Body Material:  Acrylic
Body Style:  Straight

MP-SxxT
port (A)
port (B)
port (ML)
port (FL)
port (T)
Microinjection
Pressure Ports:
A  – Accepts 1.5 mm (1/16") tubing
B  – Accepts 2.4 mm (3/32") tubing
ML – Accepts female Luer fitting
FL – Accepts male Luer fitting
T* – Accepts 1/4-28 male thread
fitting
Body Style Port Glass OD (mm) Model Order #
Straight 1/16" barb 1.0 MP-S10A 64-1261
1.2 MP-S12A 64-1262
1.5 MP-S15A 64-1263
2.0 MP-S20A 64-1264
1/32" barb 1.0 MP-S10B 64-1265
1.2 MP-S12B 64-1266
1.5 MP-S15B 64-1267
2.0 MP-S20B 64-1268
male Luer 1.0 MP-S10ML 64-1273
1.2 MP-S12ML 64-1274
1.5 MP-S15ML 64-1275
2.0 MP-S20ML 64-1276
female Luer 1.0 MP-S10FL 64-1269
1.2 MP-S12FL 64-1270
1.5 MP-S15FL 64-1271
2.0 MP-S20FL 64-1272
threaded 1.0 MP-S10T 64-1278
1/4-28 1.2 MP-S12T 64-1279
1.5 MP-S15T 64-1280
2.0 MP-S20T 64-1281
Specifications
The MHH-25 and MHH-38 Holders permit convenient
mounting of manifolds and electrode holders or other
devices with 6.3 or 9.5 mm diameters. The holder head